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SCHEDULE-continued 
Number Description Rates of Duty 

BP MFN GEN 
15.12 Animal or vegetable oils and fats, wholly or partly hydrogenated, or solidified or 

hardened by any other process, whether or not refined, but not further pre-
pared: 

Vegetable: 
15.12.002 As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may 

prescribe Free Free 
15.12.009 Other 22t% 22t% 25% 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 
Civil Engineering-
Auckland Urban Motorways: Grafton Interchange retaining walls A and C 
Wairakei Hotel: sewage treatment plant extension 
Construction of street and services, Lands and Survey Block, Golf Road, Titirangi .. 

Building-
Kuranui College: Block Six, Stage Two 
Auckland Education Board Office building, Grafton: pile foundation 
Upper Waitaki Power Development: fabrication of 59 24' X 11' garages at Twizel 
DSIR Research Centre Owairaka, Stage I: metal storage shelving 
Lake Alice Hospital: new dining room 

Housing-
Contract No. 10/1226: two single units at Wainuiomata 
Contract No. 11/2088: three single units at Birkdale 
Contract No. 11/2089: four single units at Birkdale .. 
Contract No. 12/1236: three single units at Harewood 
Contract No. 21/331: three single units at Gisborne .. 
Contract No. 89/18: two single units at Woodville .. 
Contract No. 113/60: five multi units at Papatoetoe .. 
Contract No. 156/12/269: one special unit at Motunau 
Contract No. 175/13/3: two single units at Lauder .. 
Contract No. 289/5: three single units at Pakuranga 

Successful Tenderer 

Milne Construction Ltd. 
Milne Construction Ltd. 
Road Builders Ltd. . . 

Fincon Construction Ltd. 
Gilberd Hadfield Pile Co. Ltd. 
Mid Canterbury Transport Ltd. 
Alex Harvey Sheetmetal Products Ltd. 
Wright and Ewens 

G. K. Cains 
Campbell Construction Co. Ltd. 
Campbell Construction Co. Ltd. 
J. J. Construction Co. Ltd. 
F. G. Barnes 
Morris and Bailey Ltd. 
W. J. Docherty and Son Ltd. 
Overlander Homes Ltd. 
W. H. Murray 
Sutton Wilson Ltd. . . 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

164,827.00 
27,804.00 
41,741.10 

96,260.00 
80,195.99 
36,381.15 
21,406.52 
51,199.82 

27,500.00 
46,197.00 
54,190.00 
35,148.00 
37,300.00 
26,000.00 
49,191.00 
22,813.40 
39,163.00 
40,724.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 

Tariff Notice No. 1973/56-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

---~-------------

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

Goods 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff 
I Notice No. 

Gazette 
No. 

-----------------·- ----------

6397 34.02.000 

6417 38.11.029 

6176 38 .11.029 

5622 38.19.299 

6195 39.02.061 

6077 40.09.001 

5921 40.09.001 

Hyamine 3500 

Busan 881 ',. 

Dieldrin 15 % emulsion, used as a mothproofing agent 

Ziebart XLS rust preventive sealant 

High pressure vinyl reinforced vinyl hose 

Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved: 
Approved: 

Braided or reinforced, less than t in. internal diameter 
Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved: 

Approved: 
Braided or reinforced, internal diameter tu to in inclusive, having a working 

pressure of 300 lb or more per sq. in., but not including such hose in lengths 
with fittings attached 

6419 40.09.001 "Twinweld" oxyacetylene hose .. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1973. 
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J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


