THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Number		D	escripti		CHED	ULE—co.	ntinued			BP	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
15.12	Animal or veget hardened b pared: Vegetable:									ы	WITT	GEN
15.12.002		approved	by the	e Ministe	r and u	under such	condition	ons as he	e may			
	prescribe		• •		• •	• •	• •	• •		Free	-::-	Free
15.12.009	Other	• •	• •		• •	• •	• •			$22\frac{1}{2}\%$	$22\frac{1}{2}\%$	25%

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Civil Engineering—		Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Auckland Urban Motorways: Grafton Interchange retaining walls A and Wairakei Hotel: sewage treatment plant extension Construction of street and services, Lands and Survey Block, Golf Road, Tit		Milne Construction Ltd Milne Construction Ltd Road Builders Ltd		164,827.00 27,804.00 41,741.10
Building—				
Kuranui College: Block Six, Stage Two Auckland Education Board Office building, Grafton: pile foundation Upper Waitaki Power Development: fabrication of 59 24' × 11' garages at DSIR Research Centre Owairaka, Stage I: metal storage shelving	Twizel	Fincon Construction Ltd. Gilberd Hadfield Pile Co. Ltd. Mid Canterbury Transport Ltd. Alex Harvey Sheetmetal Products	 Ltd.	96,260.00 80,195.99 36,381.15 21,406.52
Lake Alice Hospital: new dining room	• •	Wright and Ewens	• • •	51,199.82
Housing—				
Contract No. 10/1226: two single units at Wainuiomata Contract No. 11/2088: three single units at Birkdale Contract No. 12/1236: three single units at Birkdale Contract No. 12/1236: three single units at Harewood Contract No. 21/331: three single units at Gisborne Contract No. 89/18: two single units at Woodville Contract No. 113/60: five multi units at Papatoetoe Contract No. 156/12/269: one special unit at Motunau Contract No. 175/13/3: two single units at Lauder Contract No. 289/5: three single units at Pakuranga		G. K. Cains Campbell Construction Co. Ltd. Campbell Construction Co. Ltd. J. J. Construction Co. Ltd. F. G. Barnes Morris and Bailey Ltd. W. J. Docherty and Son Ltd. Overlander Homes Ltd. W. H. Murray Sutton Wilson Ltd.		27,500.00 46,197.00 54,190.00 35,148.00 37,300.00 26,000.00 49,191.00 22,813.40 39,163.00 40,724.00

Tariff Notice No. 1973/56—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
6397	34.02.000	Hyamine 3500	1973/36	No. 29, 5 April	
6417	38.11.029	Busan 881 '	1973/36	1973, p. 703 No. 29, 5 April	
6176	38.11.029	Dieldrin 15% emulsion, used as a mothproofing agent	1973/28	1973, p. 703 No. 23, 22 March 1973, p. 529	
5622	38.19.299	Ziebart XL5 rust preventive sealant	1973/15	No. 10, 15 February 1973, p. 270	
6195	39.02.061	High pressure vinyl reinforced vinyl hose	1973/36	No. 29, 5 April 1973 p. 703.	
6077	40.09.001	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved: Approved: Braided or reinforced, less than 1 in, internal diameter	1973/29	No. 23, 22 March 1973, p. 530	
5921	40.09.001	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved: Approved: Braided or reinforced, internal diameter ½" to ¾" inclusive, having a working	1973/23	No. 18, 8 March 1973, p. 417	
6419	40.09.001	pressure of 300 lb or more per sq. in., but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached "Twinweld" oxyacetylene hose	1973/36	No. 29, 5 April 1973, p. 703	

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.